

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 826

ANSWERED ON 20
TH

 JULY, 2017


DHOLERA EXPRESSWAY


826.  SHRIMATI JAYSHREEBEN PATEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received representation from Government of Gujarat for taking up Ahmedabad and Dholera Expressway in NHDP Phase-IV in order to connect Ahmedabad and Dholera Special Investment Region (DSIR) through Six

Lane Greenfield Expressway;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the present status of the project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)   Yes Madam.

(b) & (c) The work of preparation of DPR has already been awarded and DPR work commenced

on 26.09.2016.


*****

